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CRATER constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   11 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C60 CRV Crv 1-1 10.70 4' 80 mm 50 Mio. Ly 4038

C61 CRV Crv 1-1 10.70 3'x1' 83 Mio. Ly 4039

H201 CRV Crv 1-1 11.10 3.3' 4027

N4024 CRV Crv 1-1 11.70 4024

N4033 CRV Crv 1-1 11.70 4033

N4094 CRV Crv 1-1 11.80 4094

N4462 CRV Crv 1-1 11.90 4462

N4782 CRV Crv 1-1 11.70 4782

N4783 CRV Crv 1-1 11.50 4783

N4802 CRV Crv 1-1 12.00 4802

10 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H232 CRV Crv 1-1 10.00 80'' ++ ++ - 4361

1 planetary nebula
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Crv 1-1   40 Objects

Globular clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

M68 HYA 7.80 5' 10x50 30000 Ly 4590

1 globular cluster

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C60 CRV 10.70 4' 80 mm 50 Mio. Ly 4038

C61 CRV pretty faint, pretty large 10.70 3'x1' 83 Mio. Ly 4039

H196 CRT 10.60 3.4' 3962

H201 CRV 11.10 3.3' 4027

H281 VIR 12.00 3.4' 4781

H284 VIR 10.40 3.9' 4856

H291 VIR 11.00 5.1' 5054

M104 VIR Sombrero galaxy 8.00 7'x2' 8x30 50 Mio. Ly 4594

MCG -03-34-014 VIR 12.00 -

N3672 CRT 11.40 3672

N3673 HYA 11.50 3673

N3887 CRT 10.60 3887

N3892 CRT 11.50 3892

N3936 HYA 12.00 3936

N3955 CRT 11.90 3955

N3957 CRT 11.80 3957

N3981 CRT 11.30 3981

N4024 CRV 11.70 4024

N4033 CRV 11.70 4033

N4094 CRV 11.80 4094

N4462 CRV 11.90 4462

N4700 VIR 11.90 4700

N4742 VIR 11.30 4742

N4760 VIR 11.40 4760

N4782 CRV 11.70 4782

N4783 CRV 11.50 4783

N4802 CRV 12.00 4802

N4825 VIR 11.70 4825

N4897 VIR 11.80 4897

N4899 VIR 11.90 4899

N4902 VIR 10.90 4902

N4939 VIR 11.30 4939

N4984 VIR 11.30 4984

N5018 VIR 10.80 5018

N5042 HYA 11.80 5042

N5044 VIR 10.80 5044

New 3 VIR 11.60 -

37 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H232 CRV 10.00 80'' ++ ++ - 4361

PK 303+40.1 HYA 12.00 12.8' -

2 planetary nebula
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